File No. 11-474
(ITEM     ) From the Inspector, Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to execute an extension to the Contract with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. for food services provision at the Office of the Sheriff, by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, the CCFS, formerly the HOC, began contracting for food services in 2003 with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. with an initial five-year contract that was completed on December 31, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, in the fall of 2008, the CCFS issued an RFP for food service provision and Aramark was selected as the provider; and 

WHEREAS, in December of 2008, County Board File No. 08-428 was approved which granted the CCFS the authority to enter into a contract with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. for food service provision at the County Correctional Facilities; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the contract approved by County Board File No. 08-428 was from January 1, 2009 until December 31, 2010 with an additional three one-year extensions subject to the approval of the County Board’s Judiciary Committee; and 

WHEREAS, the total term of the contract is not to exceed a total of five years; and
WHEREAS, this amendment to the contract is for January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED, the Sheriff is hereby authorized to execute an extension to the Contract with Aramark Correctional Services, Inc. for Food Services provision at the Office of the Sheriff. 

